# DYFED-POWYS POLICE AND CRIME PANEL 27<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY 2017

## POLICE AND CRIME PLAN

**Recommendations / key decisions required:** 

To consider the draft Police and Crime Plan presented by the Commissioner and to report to the Commissioner upon that draft Plan

### **Reasons:**

Chapter 3 of the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 requires these actions to be undertaken by the Commissioner and Panel

Report Author:	Designation:	Tel No.
R J Edgecombe	Acting Legal Services Manager	01267 224018
		E Mail Address:
		rjedgeco@carmarthenshire.gov.u k



EICH CYNGOR arleinamdani www.sirgar.llyw.cymru YOUR COUNCIL doitonline www.carmarthenshire.gov.wales

### EXECUTIVE SUMMARY DYFED-POWYS POLICE AND CRIME PANEL 27<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY 2017

## POLICE AND CRIME PLAN

Chapter 3 of the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 requires the Police and Crime Commissioner to publish a Police and Crime Plan setting out his policing priorities by the end of the financial year.

Section 5(6) of the Act requires the Commissioner to send the draft Plan to the Panel for consideration and Section 28(3) requires the Panel to report to the Commissioner upon the draft. In doing so the Panel may make recommendations to the Commissioner.

The Commissioner is required to have regard to any report or recommendations issued by the Panel when finalising the Plan for publication and must respond to any such report or recommendations and publish that response.

Once the Plan has been published the Panel may wish to use the priorities identified to help inform the work of future meetings and in particular establish a structured scrutiny programme.

DETAILED	REPORT	ATTACHED ?	

YES

#### Section 100D Local Government Act, 1972 – Access to Information

#### List of Background Papers used in the preparation of this report:

#### THESE ARE DETAILED BELOW

Title of Document	File Ref No.	Locations that the papers are available for public inspection
Host Authority File	LS- 0511/10	County Hall, Carmarthen



EICH CYNGOR arleinamdani www.sirgar.llyw.cymru YOUR COUNCIL doitonline www.carmarthenshire.gov.wales